
ISEQ Equity Index
%Change

2013
Absolute 
Chg 2013

%Change
JAN-13

Absolute Chg
JAN-13

Value
31-DEC-12

Value
31-JAN-13

Value
31-DEC-12

ISEQ Index
Overall 3,546.33 3,396.67 %4.41149.66%4.41149.663,396.67
Financial 202.28 165.33 %22.3536.95%22.3536.95165.33
General 4,842.16 4,674.94 %3.58167.22%3.58167.224,674.94
Small Cap 2,101.41 1,935.49 %8.57165.92%8.57165.921,935.49
ESM 1,760.53 1,703.11 %3.3757.42%3.3757.421,703.11
ISEQ20 573.51 548.31 %4.6025.20%4.6025.20548.31
ISEQ 20 Leveraged 1,932.32 1,767.77 %9.31164.55%9.31164.551,767.77
ISEQ 20 Capped 775.92 744.26 %4.2531.66%4.2531.66744.26

ISEQ Return Index
Overall 6,955.20 6,656.15 %4.49299.05%4.49299.056,656.15
Financial 490.35 400.79 %22.3589.56%22.3589.56400.79
General 7,952.10 7,670.73 %3.67281.37%3.67281.377,670.73
Small Cap 2,801.51 2,578.38 %8.65223.13%8.65223.132,578.38
ESM 1,873.47 1,811.60 %3.4261.87%3.4261.871,811.60
ISEQ20 703.00 671.52 %4.6931.48%4.6931.48671.52
ISEQ 20 Capped 929.91 891.00 %4.3738.91%4.3738.91891.00

ISEQ Bond Index
Value

31-JAN-13
%Change

2013
Absolute 
Chg 2013

%Change
JAN-13

Absolute Chg
JAN-13

Value
31-DEC-12

Value
31-DEC-12

ISEQ Bond Index
104.06105.68 %1.56 1.62All Bond %1.56104.06 1.62
100.99100.99 %0.00 0.00Under 3 %0.00100.99 0.00
107.12107.53 %0.38 0.41Under 5 %0.38107.12 0.41
104.66106.08 %1.36 1.42Under 10 %1.36104.66 1.42
104.05106.37 %2.23 2.325 Plus %2.23104.05 2.32
103.08106.03 %2.86 2.9510 Plus %2.86103.08 2.95

ISEQ Return Bond Index
154.41157.34 %1.90 2.93All Bond %1.90154.41 2.93
140.74141.17 %0.31 0.43Under 3 %0.31140.74 0.43
150.20151.28 %0.71 1.07Under 5 %0.71150.20 1.07
151.49154.06 %1.70 2.57Under 10 %1.70151.49 2.57
159.38163.49 %2.58 4.115 Plus %2.58159.38 4.11
163.73168.92 %3.17 5.1910 Plus %3.17163.73 5.19
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Monthly Report January 2013
Monthly Turnover

Daily Avg €(m)Volume€(m)Daily Avg €(m)Volume(m)€(m) No. Deals No. Deals
Year to Date 2013January 2013

Equity
4,757.61 216.25Main Securities Market 225,1564,757.61 225,156 216.25

55.24 2.51Enterprise Securities Market 15,05655.24 15,056 2.51
4,812.85 218.77 4,812.85 218.77240,212 240,212

ETF
2.62 0.12ETF 1202.62 120 0.12

Bond
15,030.23 683.1913,934.16Irish Government Bond 15,030.23 13,934.16 683.19

406.09 18.46406.18Treasury Bill 406.09 406.18 18.46
Irish Corporate Bond

Equity Market Capitalisation

%Change
2013

Absolute
Change €(m)

2013
%Change

JAN-13

Absolute
Change €(m)

JAN-13
Constit

Nos
€(m)

31-JAN-13
€(m)

31-DEC-12
€(m)

31-DEC-12
Equity

57,274.42 57,274.42 58,678.79 23 1,404.37 %2.45 1,404.37 %2.45Main Securities Market*
29,090.66 29,090.66 37,638.84 22 8,548.18 %29.38 8,548.18 %29.38Enterprise Securities Market*
86,365.08 96,317.63 9,952.55 9,952.5586,365.08 %11.52 %11.52

*Irish, Northern Irish and additional companies having their centre of economic interest in Ireland, included in the ISEQ Index.

ETF Market Capitalisation 

%Change
2013

Absolute
Change €(m)

2013
%Change

JAN-13

Absolute
Change €(m)

JAN-13
Constit

Nos
€(m)

31-JAN-13
€(m)

31-DEC-12
€(m)

31-DEC-12

18.28 18.28 19.26 1 0.97 %5.33 0.97 %5.33ETF

€(m)
31-DEC-12

%Change
2013

Absolute
Change €(m)

2013
%Change

JAN-13 

Absolute
Change €(m)

JAN-13
Constit

Nos
€(m)

31-JAN-13
€(m)

31-DEC-12

Government Bond Market Capitalisation

90,175.65 90,175.65 95,592.87 12 5,417.21 %6.01 5,417.21 %6.01Government Bonds

© Irish Stock Exchange Limited. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 22



Monthly Report January 2013
ISEQ Overall Index

Cumulative
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

31-DEC-12   3,396.67
02-JAN-13       59.53        1.75%       59.53        1.75%  3,456.20
03-JAN-13       22.21        0.64%       81.74        2.41%  3,478.41
04-JAN-13       19.02        0.55%      100.76        2.97%  3,497.43
07-JAN-13        2.52        0.07%      103.28        3.04%  3,499.95
08-JAN-13       14.38        0.41%      117.66        3.46%  3,514.33
09-JAN-13      -10.10       -0.29%      107.56        3.17%  3,504.23
10-JAN-13       -4.26       -0.12%      103.30        3.04%  3,499.97
11-JAN-13      -18.49       -0.53%       84.81        2.50%  3,481.48
14-JAN-13      -17.49       -0.50%       67.32        1.98%  3,463.99
15-JAN-13      -11.95       -0.34%       55.37        1.63%  3,452.04
16-JAN-13        9.82        0.28%       65.19        1.92%  3,461.86
17-JAN-13       25.65        0.74%       90.84        2.67%  3,487.51
18-JAN-13       -7.82       -0.22%       83.02        2.44%  3,479.69
21-JAN-13       -1.97       -0.06%       81.05        2.39%  3,477.72
22-JAN-13        9.60        0.28%       90.65        2.67%  3,487.32
23-JAN-13       -8.32       -0.24%       82.33        2.42%  3,479.00
24-JAN-13       50.90        1.46%      133.23        3.92%  3,529.90
25-JAN-13       23.19        0.66%      156.42        4.61%  3,553.09
28-JAN-13        1.41        0.04%      157.83        4.65%  3,554.50
29-JAN-13        1.51        0.04%      159.34        4.69%  3,556.01
30-JAN-13       -7.69       -0.22%      151.65        4.46%  3,548.32
31-JAN-13       -1.99       -0.06%      149.66        4.41%  3,546.33

2013
Change
%Change

JAN-13
149.66

%4.41
149.66

%4.41
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  3,569.57 (30-Jan-13)    3,396.67 (02-Jan-13)Month High: Month Low:

3,569.57 (30-Jan-13)High 2013: Low 2013:  3,396.67 (02-Jan-13)

Constituents = 45 Constituent Mkt Cap = €95,484.98m
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Monthly Report January 2013
ISEQ Financial Index

165.33

165.33
202.28

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-DEC-12)
Index Value (31-JAN-13)

2013

Change
%Change %22.35 %22.35

36.9536.95

JAN-13
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     206.45 (18-Jan-13)     165.33 (02-Jan-13)Month High: Month Low:

     206.45 (18-Jan-13) Low 2013:   165.33 (02-Jan-13)High 2013:

Constituents = 5 

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €39,891.07m

ISEQ Small Cap Index
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Constituent Mkt Cap = €36,408.98m

Constituents = 23

 2,185.47 (23-Jan-13)High 2013: Low 2013:   1,927.37 (02-Jan-13)

 2,185.47 (23-Jan-13)  1,927.37 (02-Jan-13)Month High: Month Low:

1,935.49

1,935.49
2,101.41

Index Value (31-DEC-12)
Index Value (31-DEC-12)
Index Value (31-JAN-13)

2013
Change

%Change %8.57 %8.57
165.92165.92

JAN-13
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Monthly Report January 2013
ISEQ General Index

4,674.94

4,674.94

4,842.16

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-JAN-13)

2013

Change

%Change %3.58 %3.58

167.22167.22

JAN-13

Constituents = 40

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €55,593.91m

   4,874.64 (30-Jan-13)   4,674.94 (02-Jan-13)Month High: Month Low:

   4,874.64 (30-Jan-13)High 2013: Low 2013:   4,674.94 (02-Jan-13)
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ISEQ ESM Index 
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Constituent Mkt Cap = € 37,638.84m

Constituents = 22

   1,854.79 (18-Jan-13)High 2013: Low 2013:   1,701.35 (03-Jan-13)

   1,854.79 (18-Jan-13) 1,701.35 (03-Jan-13)Month High: Month Low:

1,703.11

1,703.11

1,760.53

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-JAN-13)

2013

Change

%Change %3.37 %3.37

57.4257.42

JAN-13
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Monthly Report January 2013
ISEQ 20 Index

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 47,465.33

548.31

548.31

573.51

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-JAN-13)

2013

Change

%Change %4.60 %4.60

25.2025.20

JAN-13

    548.92 (02-Jan-13)   577.54 (30-Jan-13)High 2013: Low 2013:
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Constituents = 20

ISEQ 20 Leveraged Index
1,767.77

1,767.77

1,932.32

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-JAN-13)

2013

Change

%Change %9.31 %9.31

164.55164.55

JAN-13

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 47,465.33

  1,959.54 (30-Jan-13) 1,767.76 (02-Jan-13)Month High: Month Low:

  1,767.76 (02-Jan-13)1,959.54 (30-Jan-13)High 2013: Low 2013:
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Monthly Report January 2013
ISEQ 20 Capped Index

744.26

744.26

775.92

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-JAN-13)

2013

Change

%Change %4.25 %4.25

31.6631.66

JAN-13

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 31,755.70

     781.53 (30-Jan-13)    745.71 (02-Jan-13)Month High: Month Low:

    745.71 (02-Jan-13)   781.53 (30-Jan-13)High 2013 : Low 2013:
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Monthly Report January 2013
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Monthly Report January 2013
Market Capitalisation Overall, Financial and General Indices  (€m)
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Monthly Report January 2013
ISEQ Total Return Index Overall Return Index

Financial
ReturnDate

Overall 
Return

General
Return

Small Cap
Return

ESM
Return

ISEQ20
Return

ISEQ 20
Capped
Return

6,772.80 414.90 7,798.88 2,617.59 1,832.5702-JAN-13 683.26 905.51
6,816.32 415.35 7,850.95 2,615.40 1,844.5003-JAN-13 687.66 912.67
6,853.59 417.05 7,894.38 2,659.71 1,850.9304-JAN-13 691.69 918.95
6,858.53 442.47 7,877.84 2,647.59 1,849.6207-JAN-13 693.05 922.52
6,886.72 463.94 7,892.81 2,658.27 1,876.9508-JAN-13 696.18 929.36
6,866.93 464.30 7,868.63 2,732.36 1,951.1409-JAN-13 693.07 924.61
6,858.58 476.45 7,847.81 2,759.21 1,942.9710-JAN-13 692.22 924.85
6,822.34 464.38 7,814.79 2,769.45 1,945.1811-JAN-13 688.67 917.92
6,788.07 464.69 7,773.20 2,769.52 1,926.1114-JAN-13 685.31 913.74
6,764.65 477.19 7,733.90 2,774.62 1,925.1915-JAN-13 684.09 914.10
6,783.90 481.91 7,752.93 2,789.00 1,926.3016-JAN-13 686.07 916.31
6,834.15 490.17 7,806.20 2,807.20 1,944.5817-JAN-13 690.10 922.48
6,818.84 484.45 7,792.81 2,865.42 1,956.6818-JAN-13 687.87 918.68
6,814.98 487.98 7,785.02 2,874.42 1,942.3121-JAN-13 688.54 919.33
6,833.78 484.42 7,810.84 2,853.69 1,935.7222-JAN-13 690.21 919.44
6,817.47 477.58 7,797.24 2,863.91 1,929.2623-JAN-13 687.26 916.11
6,917.23 477.36 7,917.71 2,870.33 1,942.0524-JAN-13 696.80 923.39
6,962.67 484.64 7,966.06 2,849.76 1,908.4425-JAN-13 702.53 931.98
6,965.43 496.22 7,959.14 2,851.91 1,896.2828-JAN-13 704.15 933.99
6,974.08 495.99 7,969.78 2,884.05 1,891.6729-JAN-13 704.74 933.01
6,959.10 489.94 7,957.18 2,801.09 1,865.0930-JAN-13 703.85 932.65
6,955.20 490.35 7,952.10 2,801.51 1,873.4731-JAN-13 703.00 929.91
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Financial Return Index General Return Index
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ISEQ 20 Return Index
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All Bond Index

Cumulative 
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

31-DEC-12      104.06
02-JAN-13        0.33        0.32%       59.53        1.75%     104.39
03-JAN-13        0.09        0.09%       81.74        2.41%     104.48
04-JAN-13        0.31        0.30%      100.76        2.97%     104.80
07-JAN-13       -0.06       -0.05%      103.28        3.04%     104.74
08-JAN-13       -0.02       -0.02%      117.66        3.46%     104.72
09-JAN-13        0.13        0.13%      107.56        3.17%     104.85
10-JAN-13        0.09        0.09%      103.30        3.04%     104.94
11-JAN-13        0.30        0.29%       84.81        2.50%     105.24
14-JAN-13        0.01        0.01%       67.32        1.98%     105.25
15-JAN-13        0.00        0.00%       55.37        1.63%     105.25
16-JAN-13        0.11        0.11%       65.19        1.92%     105.37
17-JAN-13        0.26        0.24%       90.84        2.67%     105.62
18-JAN-13        0.07        0.06%       83.02        2.44%     105.69
21-JAN-13        0.01        0.01%       81.05        2.39%     105.69
22-JAN-13        0.00        0.00%       90.65        2.67%     105.69
23-JAN-13       -0.01       -0.01%       82.33        2.42%     105.68
24-JAN-13        0.05        0.05%      133.23        3.92%     105.73
25-JAN-13        0.06        0.05%      156.42        4.61%     105.79
28-JAN-13       -0.11       -0.11%      157.83        4.65%     105.67
29-JAN-13        0.04        0.04%      159.34        4.69%     105.71
30-JAN-13       -0.05       -0.05%      151.65        4.46%     105.66
31-JAN-13        0.02        0.01%      149.66        4.41%     105.68

Mkt. Cap = €94,341.59m

Constituents = 12

104.06

104.06

105.68

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-JAN-13)

2013

Change

%Change %1.56 %1.56

1.621.62

JAN-13
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All Bond Index Return
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Cumulative 
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

31-DEC-12      154.41
02-JAN-13        0.51        0.49%       59.53        1.75%     154.92
03-JAN-13        0.15        0.15%       81.74        2.41%     155.08
04-JAN-13        0.47        0.45%      100.76        2.97%     155.55
07-JAN-13       -0.02       -0.02%      103.28        3.04%     155.52
08-JAN-13       -0.02       -0.01%      117.66        3.46%     155.51
09-JAN-13        0.21        0.20%      107.56        3.17%     155.72
10-JAN-13        0.15        0.14%      103.30        3.04%     155.87
11-JAN-13        0.45        0.43%       84.81        2.50%     156.33
14-JAN-13        0.07        0.07%       67.32        1.98%     156.40
15-JAN-13        0.02        0.02%       55.37        1.63%     156.42
16-JAN-13        0.19        0.18%       65.19        1.92%     156.60
17-JAN-13        0.39        0.37%       90.84        2.67%     156.99
18-JAN-13        0.11        0.11%       83.02        2.44%     157.11
21-JAN-13        0.07        0.06%       81.05        2.39%     157.17
22-JAN-13        0.02        0.02%       90.65        2.67%     157.19
23-JAN-13        0.00        0.00%       82.33        2.42%     157.20
24-JAN-13        0.09        0.09%      133.23        3.92%     157.29
25-JAN-13        0.10        0.09%      156.42        4.61%     157.39
28-JAN-13       -0.10       -0.10%      157.83        4.65%     157.28
29-JAN-13        0.07        0.07%      159.34        4.69%     157.35
30-JAN-13       -0.05       -0.05%      151.65        4.46%     157.30
31-JAN-13        0.04        0.04%      149.66        4.41%     157.34

154.41

154.41

157.34

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-DEC-12)

Index Value (31-JAN-13)

2013
Change

%Change %1.90 %1.90

2.932.93
JAN-13

Constituents = 12

Mkt. Cap = €96,741.66m
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Monthly Report January 2013
Equity Dividend Details

Security Name
Net

Div €(c) Tax
Tax

Credit
Gross

Div  €(c)
Payment

DateIssuer Name
Ex-Div 

Date
Record Dt/Curr

Code Coupon No

01-FEB-1330-JAN-13 08-MAR-13EUROrdinary SharesCPL RESOURCES PLC - ESM 4.0000W
31-JAN-1329-JAN-13 01-FEB-13CHFRegistered SharesARYZTA AG 61.2500Nil
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Monthly Report January 2013
Market Turnover   (€ million)

Individual Irish Government Bonds Turnover MSM, ESM
Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock

4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 704.16 686.85
4.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 381.94 371.14
4.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2014 843.89 821.86
5.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2017 9,795.10 8,925.51
4.60 per cent Treasury Bond 2016 321.17 299.55
5.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2013 212.15 210.21
5.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 676.88 642.68
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2015 169.89 159.64
8.25 per cent Treasury Bond 2015 0.00 0.00
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2018 705.19 668.02
5.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2025 948.91 906.45
5.90 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 270.95 242.25

15,030.23 13,934.16Total:

Turnover €(m)Date
138.6002-JAN-13
133.8203-JAN-13
115.6204-JAN-13
194.8507-JAN-13
266.1408-JAN-13
270.3609-JAN-13
266.2110-JAN-13
224.9511-JAN-13
206.0714-JAN-13
218.4815-JAN-13
187.5616-JAN-13
203.0717-JAN-13
235.9818-JAN-13
233.3921-JAN-13
177.2922-JAN-13
282.3923-JAN-13
232.5724-JAN-13
263.9425-JAN-13
234.0228-JAN-13
206.1429-JAN-13
182.1730-JAN-13
339.2131-JAN-13

Total:
Daily Average:

4,812.85
218.77

Turnover €(m)Date
1.2302-JAN-13
0.3803-JAN-13
0.0004-JAN-13
0.1507-JAN-13
0.0308-JAN-13
0.0409-JAN-13
0.0610-JAN-13
0.0611-JAN-13
0.0014-JAN-13
0.0015-JAN-13
0.0016-JAN-13
0.0617-JAN-13
0.1218-JAN-13
0.0121-JAN-13
0.0222-JAN-13
0.0123-JAN-13
0.1124-JAN-13
0.1825-JAN-13
0.0028-JAN-13
0.0329-JAN-13
0.0730-JAN-13
0.0431-JAN-13

Total:
Daily Average:

2.62
0.12

Exchange Traded Funds

Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock
Treasury Bill 22.04.2013 54.57 54.60
Treasury Bill 18.02.2013 271.53 271.58
Treasury Bill 21.01.2013 79.99 80.00

406.09 406.18Total:

Individual Irish Government Treasury Bills Turnover 

Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 2042 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 January 2037 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 September 2047 0.00 0.00
5.72 per cent Amortising Bond 20 July 2027 0.00 0.00
5.82 per cent Amortising Bond 20 March 2032 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 2047 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 May 2042 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 2037 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00
5.72 per cent Amortising Bond 2027 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00
5.82 per cent Amortising Bond 2032 (issued 2013) 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total:

Individual Irish Government Bonds Turnover 
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Irish Government Bonds by Maturity 
Volume

Total
Volume

12+ Years
Volume

7-12 Years
Volume

3-7 Years
Volume

0-3 Years
Value
Total

Value
12+ Years

Value
7-12 Years

Value
3-7 Years

Value
0-3 Years

Date

5.31 38.46 59.70 25.40 128.875.02 35.45 58.66 24.73 123.8602-JAN-13
4.03 6.92 29.28 17.57 57.803.89 6.64 28.30 17.03 55.8503-JAN-13

34.66 23.75 34.14 10.15 102.6933.87 22.43 32.79 9.82 98.9004-JAN-13
21.44 86.88 52.14 19.45 179.9120.92 83.96 50.95 18.72 174.5507-JAN-13
53.29 5,748.88 67.95 83.34 5,953.4552.11 5,250.93 65.48 80.29 5,448.8108-JAN-13
11.27 1,113.00 54.62 11.57 1,190.4610.85 1,018.52 53.25 11.14 1,093.7609-JAN-13

6.82 1,473.15 34.03 25.04 1,539.046.75 1,343.75 33.32 24.09 1,407.9010-JAN-13
20.68 397.15 103.83 107.53 629.1920.06 364.43 99.49 103.02 587.0011-JAN-13
28.31 125.46 65.47 49.49 268.7427.52 116.42 63.64 47.49 255.0814-JAN-13

120.39 103.50 55.42 36.25 315.56117.12 93.64 53.02 34.75 298.5415-JAN-13
147.48 124.48 17.15 42.12 331.23143.56 112.62 16.72 40.25 313.1516-JAN-13
158.13 104.85 52.77 21.63 337.37151.18 95.86 51.20 20.61 318.8517-JAN-13

13.12 196.92 30.43 134.83 375.3112.80 178.34 29.14 127.96 348.2418-JAN-13
1.87 72.13 10.77 28.13 112.901.79 65.14 10.40 26.76 104.0921-JAN-13
6.06 636.66 67.72 55.18 765.635.76 596.09 64.68 52.48 719.0122-JAN-13
1.69 197.67 222.11 59.22 480.701.65 181.81 211.25 56.35 451.0523-JAN-13
2.47 33.87 117.83 25.94 180.122.40 30.65 113.26 24.67 170.9824-JAN-13

22.98 172.27 87.02 74.48 356.7622.40 156.30 84.06 70.84 333.6025-JAN-13
6.17 93.24 96.58 12.21 208.206.01 84.68 93.35 11.61 195.6528-JAN-13

34.04 91.67 20.06 22.58 168.3532.57 85.40 19.13 21.46 158.5529-JAN-13
32.75 338.59 76.95 76.73 525.0231.76 313.83 73.74 72.83 492.1630-JAN-13

492.98 294.83 25.07 10.06 822.93481.73 269.56 23.73 9.55 784.5731-JAN-13
1,225.94 11,474.35 1,381.04 948.91 15,030.23Total: 906.4510,506.471,191.71 13,934.161,329.53

43.1362.77521.5655.72 683.19Daily Average: 41.2060.43477.57 633.3754.17

8% @0-3 Years
6%

@12+
Years

76%

@3-7 Years

9%
@7-12 Years

@0-3 Years
@12+ Years
@3-7 Years
@7-12 Years
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Monthly Report January 2013

2010
€(m)

2011
€(m)

2012
€(m)

2013
€(m)

Month

4,812.85 3,164.32 3,605.393,405.04January
3,217.66 3,463.483,861.03February
3,990.30 4,664.203,093.58March
2,441.66 4,488.202,368.51April
3,099.12 4,381.343,182.82May
2,814.57 4,955.192,761.01June
2,781.10 3,569.692,766.62July
2,616.51 2,872.223,480.24August
